

**New Jersey Department of Transportation
Division of Local Aid And Economic Development
Summary of Bids - State Aid**

Project Roadway Improvements to Bennington Drive
Municipality West Windsor Township
County Mercer County

Contractor Name	Contractor Name	Contractor Name	Contractor Name	Contractor Name	Contractor Name	Contractor Name	Contractor Name
Defino Contracting Company	Top Line	Earle Asphalt Company	Meco, Inc.	Lucas Brothers	Capital Paving & Contracting	Black Rock Enterprises	Diamond Construction
Street Address	Street Address	Street Address	Street Address	Street Address	Street Address	Street Address	Street Address
28 Industrial Drive	22 Fifth Street	PO Drawer 556	PO Box 536	80 Amboy Road	1225 Route 31 South, Building A, Suite 124	1316 Englishtown Rd	35 Beaverson Boulevard, Suite 12C
City/State/Zip	City/State/Zip	City/State/Zip	City/State/Zip	City/State/Zip	City/State/Zip	City/State/Zip	City/State/Zip
Cliffwood Beach, NJ, 07735	Somerville, NJ 08876	Farmingdale, NJ 07727	Clarksburg, NJ 08510	Morganville, NJ 07751	Lebanon, NJ 08833	Old Bridge, NJ 08857	Brick, NJ 08723

Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Base Bid																			
1	Silt Fence	200	LF	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$0.55	\$110.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$200.00
2	Inlet Filter, Type 1	350	SF	\$4.00	\$1,400.00	\$4.94	\$1,729.00	\$0.01	\$3.50	\$1.00	\$350.00	\$0.01	\$3.50	\$7.00	\$2,450.00	\$5.00	\$1,750.00	\$1.00	\$350.00
3	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$17,333.79	\$17,333.79	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$49,868.33	\$49,868.33	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$39,528.85	\$39,528.85	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$12,451.20	\$12,451.20	\$215,000.00	\$215,000.00
4	Drum	30	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$1.00	\$30.00
5	Traffic Cone	20	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$16.50	\$330.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$1.00	\$20.00
6	Police Traffic Directors	1	Allow.	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
7	Asphalt Price Adjustment	5000	Dollar	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
8	Fuel Price Adjustment	5000	Dollar	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
9	Removal of Pavement	145	SY	\$15.00	\$2,175.00	\$0.01	\$1.45	\$0.01	\$1.45	\$1.00	\$145.00	\$0.01	\$1.45	\$25.55	\$3,704.75	\$10.00	\$1,450.00	\$1.00	\$145.00
10	I-13, Soil Aggregate, Sub-Base (If & Where Directed)	100	TON	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
11	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick	145	SY	\$9.00	\$1,305.00	\$0.01	\$1.45	\$3.00	\$435.00	\$1.00	\$145.00	\$0.01	\$1.45	\$21.80	\$3,161.00	\$8.00	\$1,160.00	\$1.00	\$145.00
12	Milling, 2" Depth	20430	SY	\$2.00	\$40,860.00	\$6.46	\$131,977.80	\$3.75	\$76,612.50	\$2.00	\$40,860.00	\$3.30	\$67,419.00	\$3.05	\$62,311.50	\$3.25	\$66,397.50	\$12.00	\$245,160.00
13	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64, Base Course, 6" Thick	145	SY	\$25.00	\$3,625.00	\$10.00	\$1,450.00	\$50.00	\$7,250.00	\$20.00	\$2,900.00	\$40.00	\$5,800.00	\$33.85	\$4,908.25	\$30.00	\$4,350.00	\$1.00	\$145.00
14	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64, Leveling Course (If & Where Directed)	250	TON	\$0.01	\$2.50	\$0.01	\$2.50	\$0.01	\$2.50	\$82.00	\$20,500.00	\$0.01	\$2.50	\$75.90	\$18,975.00	\$60.00	\$15,000.00	\$115.00	\$28,750.00
15	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64, Surface Course, 2" Thick	2830	TON	\$73.00	\$206,590.00	\$55.00	\$155,650.00	\$68.33	\$193,373.90	\$80.00	\$226,400.00	\$79.00	\$223,570.00	\$77.00	\$217,910.00	\$85.00	\$240,550.00	\$65.00	\$183,950.00
16	Reconstruct Inlet, Using Existing Casting	41	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.41	\$480.07	\$19,682.87	\$525.00	\$21,525.00	\$850.00	\$34,850.00	\$700.00	\$28,700.00	\$775.00	\$31,775.00	\$1,500.00	\$61,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$61,500.00
17	Curb Piece	41	UNIT	\$400.00	\$16,400.00	\$361.84	\$14,835.44	\$330.00	\$13,530.00	\$440.00	\$18,040.00	\$275.00	\$11,275.00	\$400.00	\$16,400.00	\$300.00	\$12,300.00	\$300.00	\$12,300.00
18	Bicycle Safe Grate	41	UNIT	\$300.00	\$12,300.00	\$287.74	\$11,797.34	\$275.00	\$11,275.00	\$380.00	\$15,580.00	\$230.00	\$9,430.00	\$450.00	\$18,450.00	\$300.00	\$12,300.00	\$400.00	\$16,400.00
19	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	7833	SF	\$9.00	\$70,497.00	\$8.39	\$65,718.87	\$9.00	\$70,497.00	\$8.50	\$66,580.50	\$10.00	\$78,330.00	\$9.90	\$77,546.70	\$8.50	\$66,580.50	\$12.00	\$93,996.00
20	Sealing of Cracks in Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course	6550	LF	\$2.45	\$16,047.50	\$1.31	\$8,580.50	\$1.00	\$6,550.00	\$1.40	\$9,170.00	\$1.45	\$9,497.50	\$1.40	\$9,170.00	\$1.65	\$10,807.50	\$0.01	\$65.50
21	Detectable Warning Surface	32	UNIT	\$130.00	\$4,160.00	\$112.02	\$3,584.64	\$300.00	\$9,600.00	\$300.00	\$9,600.00	\$460.00	\$14,720.00	\$440.00	\$14,080.00	\$500.00	\$16,000.00	\$600.00	\$19,200.00
22	Belgian Block Curb	200	LF	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$59.16	\$11,832.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$33.00	\$6,600.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$38.60	\$7,720.00	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00
23	Concrete Curb	300	LF	\$35.00	\$10,500.00	\$50.92	\$15,276.00	\$35.00	\$10,500.00	\$28.00	\$8,400.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$38.60	\$11,580.00	\$45.00	\$13,500.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00
24	Traffic Stripes, Thermoplastic, Yellow, 4" Wide	545	LF	\$0.68	\$370.60	\$0.63	\$343.35	\$0.70	\$381.50	\$0.65	\$354.25	\$0.65	\$354.25	\$0.66	\$359.70	\$0.66	\$359.70	\$2.00	\$1,090.00
25	Traffic Stripes, Thermoplastic, White, 4" Wide	9210	LF	\$0.67	\$6,170.70	\$0.63	\$5,802.30	\$0.70	\$6,447.00	\$0.65	\$5,986.50	\$0.65	\$5,986.50	\$0.66	\$6,078.60	\$0.66	\$6,078.60	\$1.50	\$13,815.00
26	Traffic Stripes, Thermoplastic, White, 12" Wide	130	LF	\$2.00	\$260.00	\$1.89	\$245.70	\$1.85	\$240.50	\$2.00	\$260.00	\$2.00	\$260.00	\$2.00	\$260.00	\$2.00	\$260.00	\$4.00	\$520.00
27	Traffic Stripes, Thermoplastic, White, 24" Wide	180	LF	\$4.00	\$720.00	\$3.78	\$680.40	\$3.80	\$684.00	\$4.00	\$720.00	\$4.00	\$720.00	\$4.00	\$720.00	\$4.00	\$720.00	\$10.00	\$1,800.00
28	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic, White	25	UNIT	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$131.26	\$3,281.50	\$135.00	\$3,375.00	\$140.00	\$3,500.00	\$140.00	\$3,500.00	\$137.80	\$3,445.00	\$140.00	\$3,500.00	\$300.00	\$7,500.00
29	Reset Valve Box (If & Where Directed)	10	UNIT	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$16.80	\$168.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
30	Reset Manhole, Sanitary Sewer (If & Where Directed)	4	UNIT	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$582.11	\$2,328.44	\$375.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
31	Tree Removal, Over 8" to 17" Diameter	7	UNIT	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$2,572.50	\$18,007.50	\$2,250.00	\$15,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$9,100.00	\$2,050.00	\$14,350.00	\$2,750.00	\$19,250.00	\$3,500.00	\$24,500.00
32	Trimming Existing Tree, Over 6" to 36" Diameter	169	UNIT	\$90.00	\$15,210.00	\$93.19	\$15,749.11	\$100.00	\$16,900.00	\$310.00	\$52,390.00	\$325.00	\$54,925.00	\$275.60	\$46,576.40	\$100.00	\$16,900.00	\$1.00	\$169.00
33	Root Grinding & Removal (If & Where Directed)	4	UNIT	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$367.50	\$1,470.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$275.00	\$1,100.00	\$275.00	\$1,100.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
34	Seal Coating of Roadway	3040	SY	\$2.50	\$7,600.00	\$4.73	\$14,379.20	\$1.70	\$5,168.00	\$6.00	\$18,240.00	\$3.80	\$11,552.00	\$3.00	\$9,120.00	\$3.00	\$9,120.00	\$0.01	\$30.40
35	Joint Seal with Rubberized Asphalt (If & Where Directed)	445	LF	\$1.00	\$445.00	\$5.45	\$2,425.25	\$0.01	\$4.45	\$1.00	\$445.00	\$8.65	\$3,849.25	\$5.50	\$2,447.50	\$2.00	\$890.00	\$1.00	\$445.00
36	Topsoiling, 2" Thick (If & Where Directed)	1745	SY	\$3.70	\$6,456.50	\$0.01	\$17.45	\$0.01	\$17.45	\$6.00	\$10,470.00	\$6.85	\$11,953.25	\$7.85	\$13,698.25	\$5.00	\$8,725.00	\$0.01	\$17.45
37	Fertilize, Seed and Mulch (If & Where Directed)	1745	SY	\$1.50	\$2,617.50	\$0.01	\$17.45	\$0.01	\$17.45	\$1.00	\$1,745.00	\$1.10	\$1,919.50	\$0.30	\$523.50	\$2.00	\$3,490.00	\$0.01	\$17.45
Base Bid Total					\$513,000.00		\$566,039.01		\$565,113.13		\$625,695.25		\$652,652.00		\$674,611.45		\$654,291.50		\$986,560.80
Add Alternate 1 - Milling & Paving																			
1	Milling, 2" Depth	3040	SY	\$2.00	\$6,080.00	\$2.15	\$6,536.00	\$3.50	\$10,640.00	\$2.00	\$6,080.00	\$3.30	\$10,032.00	\$2.90	\$8,816.00	\$4.00	\$12,160.00	\$12.00	\$36,480.00
2	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64, Surface Course, 2" Thick	410	TON	\$73.00	\$29,930.00	\$70.74	\$29,003.40	\$69.60	\$28,536.00	\$80.00	\$32,800.00	\$79.00	\$32,390.00	\$77.00	\$31,570.00	\$85.00	\$34,850.00	\$115.00	\$47,150.00
3	Removal of Sealing of Cracks in Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course	6550	LF	-\$2.45	-\$16,047.50	-\$1.31	-\$8,580.50	\$1.00	\$6,550.00	-\$1.40	-\$9,170.00	-\$1.45	-\$9,497.50	-\$1.40	-\$9,170.00	\$0.55	\$3,602.50	-\$0.01	-\$65.50
4	Removal of Seal Coating of Roadway	3040	SY	-\$2.50	-\$7,600.00	-\$4.73	-\$14,379.20	\$1.70	\$5,168.00	-\$6.00	-\$18,240.00	-\$3.80	-\$11,552.00	-\$3.00	-\$9,120.00	\$9.90	\$30,096.00	-\$0.01	-\$30.40
Add Alternate 1 Total					\$12,362.50		\$12,579.70		\$50,894.00		\$11,470.00		\$21,372.50		\$22,096.00		\$80,708.50		\$83,534.10
Base Bid Plus Add Alternate 1 Total					\$525,362.50		\$578,618.71		\$616,007.13		\$637,165.25		\$674,024.50		\$696,707.45		\$735,000.00		\$1,070,094.90

I herby certify that this is a true copy of the bids received on _____.

(Engineer)